Barrig County Board of Education

BOARD MEMBERS

Mr. Garnett E. Ray III, Chair

Mr. Steve F. Goodnoe, Vice Chair
Mr. Stephen Johnston

Mrs. Bridgett Oliver

Mr. Scott Greene

Mr. Harry Proctor

Dr. Monica Sparks

Harris County Schools

Creekside School
Principal: Mrs, Jennifer Sappington
(706) 596-1300
sappington-j@harris.k12.ga.us

Park Elementary School
Principal: Dr. Allyson Douthit
(706) 628-4997
douthit-a@harris.k12@ga.us

Pine Ridge Elementary School
Principal: Mrs. Donna Crooks
(706) 568-6578
crooks-d@harris.k12.ga.us

Mulberry Creek Elementary School
Principal: Mrs. Amy Allen
(706) 320-9397
allen-a@harris.k12.ga.us

New Mountain Hill Elementary School
Principal: Mrs. Jessica Burnett
(706) 323-1144

burnett-j@harris.k12.ga.us

Harris County High School
Principal: Mrs. Lindie Snyder
(706) 628-4278
snyder-l@harris.k12.ga.us

Harris County Carver Middle School
Principal: Mrs. Jennifer Taylor
(706) 628-4951
taylor-j@harris.k12.ga.us

Harris County Crossroads Educational
Opportunity Center
Administrator: Mrs. Ariane Stecher
(706) 628-7452
stecher-ai@harris.k12.ga.us

132 Barnes Mill Road
Hamilton, Georgia 31811

(706) 628-4206
Fax (706) 628-5609

SUPERINTENDENT
Dr. Justin Finney

BUSINESS SERVICES/TECHNOLOGY
Mr. Shawn Fisher

Harris County Schools: Right to Know Notification

Right to Know Professional Qualifications for Teachers and Paraprofessionals
May 19, 2025
Dear Parents,

In compliance with the requirements of the Elementary and Secondary Education
Act of 1965 as amended through P.L. 114 — 95, enacted December 10, 2015, Harris
County School District would like to inform you that you may request

information about the professional qualifications of your student’s teacher(s) and
paraprofessionals. We are proud of the professional credentials of Harris

County’s teaching staff and are prepared to furnish to you upon request the
professional qualifications of any of your child’s teachers. The information you may
obtain includes the following:

Whether the student’s teacher..

e has met state quahﬁcatlons and hcensmg criteria for the grade
level and subject areas in which the teacher provides
instruction;

® isteaching under an emergency or other provisional status
thorough which the State qualification or licensing criteria
have been waived; and

e isteaching in the field of discipline of certification of the
teacher.

Further, you may know the qualifications of any paraprofessional who provides
services to your child.

To request any of the above information, please contact H. Tag Croxton, Director of
Federal Programs, at croxton-t@harris.k12.ga.us or at (706) 628-4206, extension

1213. You may also contact your Chl]d spr1nc1pa1 at the number or email; shown on

Vi

H. Tag Croxton, Director of Federal Programs
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